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Silver Slipper Lunch Run

Dist Turn Road Clock

Start at Chevron                                                                                                      

1600 Jane St., New Iberia, LA 70563

Go Southeast on Daspit Road 10:00 AM 0.00 mi.

in 1.10 miles Turn left on Daspit Road 10:02 AM 1.10 mi.

in 6.00 miles Turn left on to LA-346 / Coteau Holmes Rd. 10:10 AM 7.10 mi.

in 4.30 miles Turn right on to Bayou Alexandre Hwy 10:16 AM 11.40 mi.

in 4.00 miles Turn left on to Par Rd 169 / Bayou Benoit Levee Rd. 10:22 AM 15.40 mi.

in 17.00 miles Turn left on to Potato Shed Rd 10:42 AM 32.40 mi.

in 0.90 miles Turn right on to Grand Anse Hwy 10:44 AM 33.30 mi.

in 2.50 miles Turn right on to LA-686 / Coteau Rodaire Hwy 10:48 AM 35.80 mi.

in 6.60 miles Turn left on to Par Rd 3-55 / Canal St. (Arnaudville) 10:56 AM 42.40 mi.

in 1.50 miles Turn right on to LA-31 / Market St. 10:58 AM 43.90 mi.

in 5.70 miles STOP at Silver Slipper 11:06 AM 49.60 mi.

Continue NW on LA-31 12:51 PM 49.60 mi.

in 1.90 miles Turn right on LA-31 (Leonville) 12:54 PM 51.50 mi.

in 0.05 miles Turn left on to Church Rd. 12:55 PM 51.55 mi.

in 5.70 miles Turn left on to Par Rd 1-335 1:04 PM 57.25 mi.

in 0.05 miles Turn right on to Little Teche Road 1:05 PM 57.30 mi.

in 3.70 miles Turn left on to LA-742 1:12 PM 61.00 mi.

in 3.10 miles Go straight on to LA-31 1:16 PM 64.10 mi.

in 2.20 miles Turn left on to LA-182 / S Union St (Opelousas) 1:21 PM 66.30 mi.

in 8.70 miles Turn right on to LA-93 / Sunset Strip (Sunset) 1:33 PM 75.00 mi.

in 5.60 miles STOP at LeBlanc's Bar (Cankton) 1:40 PM 80.60 mi.

Continue South on LA-93  2:25 PM 80.60 mi.

in 7.80 miles At traffic circle take 1st exit onto Apollo Road (Scott) 2:36 PM 88.40 mi.

in 2.70 miles At traffic circle take 2nd exit onto LA-93 2:41 PM 91.10 mi.

in 2.00 miles At traffic circle take 2nd exit onto Rue du Belier 2:45 PM 93.10 mi.

in 0.90 miles Turn left on to Duhon Rd 2:47 PM 94.00 mi.

in 0.50 miles Turn right on to US-167 / Johnston St 2:48 PM 94.50 mi.

in 1.30 miles Turn left on to LA-733 / E. Broussard Rd 2:50 PM 95.80 mi.

in 2.70 miles Turn left on to Vincent Rd 2:54 PM 98.50 mi.

in 1.20 miles END at Old Coulee Lounge 2:56 PM 99.70 mi.

TOTAL TIME / DISTANCE 4:56:00 99.70 mi.

Total Dist
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